
225 mile loop to Cuz's Restaurant
Do the full Back of the Dragon

Directions Leg Total
Start at Mountain Lake Lodge 0 ft
Turn left onto Mountain Lake Rd 192 ft 192 ft
Turn right onto Doe Creek Rd 315 ft 507 ft
Turn left onto Leganon St 4.8 mi 5.0 mi
Turn left onto Lebanon Rd 115 ft 5.0 mi
Turn right onto Sinking Creek Rd 511 ft 5.1 mi
Turn right onto Eggleston Rd/Hwy 730 3.0 mi 8.1 mi
Turn right onto Hiram Jones Rd 2.7 mi 10.9 mi
Turn left onto Guinea Mountain Rd 0.7 mi 11.6 mi
Turn right onto Guinea Mountain Rd 3.1 mi 14.6 mi
Guinea Mountain Rd turns into Broad Hollow Rd 2.2 mi 16.8 mi
Turn right onto Pulaski Giles Tpke/Hwy 100 2.9 mi 18.9 mi
Turn left onto N Main St 2.4 mi 21.3 mi
Keep right onto N Main St 0.2 mi 21.5 mi
Turn left onto Thomas Dr 0.6 mi 22.1 mi
Turn left onto Wolf Creek Rd/Hwy 61 3.9 mi 26.0 mi
Turn left onto N Scenic Hwy 17.9 mi 47.1 mi
Turn right onto N Scenic Hwy 505 ft 47.2 mi
Straight onto Clear Fork Creek Rd/Hwy 61 0.6 mi 47.8 mi
Keep straight onto Clearfork Rd 19.9 mi 67.7 mi
Turn left onto Market Ave 9.9 mi 77.6 mi
Turn left onto Tazewell Ave 2.2 mi 79.7 mi
Take US-19 S/US-460 W towards Claypool Hill 0.4 mi 80.1 mi
U-Turn back onto Trail of the Lonesome Pine/US 19 10.4 mi 90.4 mi

Arrive at Cuz's Restaurant • OPENS AT 2PM 0.5 mi 90.9 mi
15746 Gov. GC Peery Hwy, Pounding Mill, VA
276-964-9014

Continue on Trail of the Lonesome Pine/US 19 90.9 mi
Turn right onto Crab Orchard Rd 6.9 mi 97.8 mi

Turn right onto Bf Buchanan Hwy/Hwy 16 1.9 mi 100 mi
This is the Back of the Dragon - Have fun and be safe
39 miles of technical twisty tarmac

Turn left onto Park Blvd 22.1 mi 122 mi
Turn right onto N Main St/US 11 7.2 mi 129 mi
Turn right onto E Main St 1.1 mi 130 mi
Turn left onto Pendleton St 70 ft 130 mi
Turn left onto S Commerce St 0.1 mi 130 mi



Turn left onto Slemp Creek Rd 8.7 mi 139 mi
Turn left onto Cedar Springs Rd/Hwy 614 0.6 mi 140 mi
Turn left onto Cedar Springs Rd/Hwy 74 7.7 mi 147 mi
Turns into Black Lick Rd 6.7 mi 154 mi
Turn left onto Stoney Fork Rd/Hwy 52 7.4 mi 161 mi
Turn right onto Krenning Rd 3.3 mi 165 mi
Take I-77 N towards Bluefield 4.5 mi 169 mi
Take exit 52 onto US-52/Va-42 towards Bland 5.4 mi 175 mi
Turn right onto S Scenic Hwy 0.3 mi 175 mi
Turn left onto Main St 0.6 mi 175 mi
Turn right onto E Blue Grass Trl/Hwy 42 468 ft 176 mi
Turn left onto Pulaski Giles Tpke/Hwy 100 23.5 mi 199 mi
Turn right onto Triangle Ln 3.0 mi 202 mi
Turn left onto Eggleston Rd/Hwy 730 0.4 mi 202 mi
Turn right onto Virginia Ave/US 460 11.1 mi 214 mi
Turn left onto Mountain Lakes Rd towards Va-700 2.3 mi 216 mi
Arrive at Mountain Lake Lodge 6.5 mi 222 mi


